District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Revised October 10, 2003 ubmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Form C-141

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action								
30-039-27497 OPERATOR Initial Report Sinal Report								
Name of Company Burlington Resources a Wholly	Contact Kelsi Ha	arrington						
Subsidiary of ConocoPhillips Company	T.1. 1 N. FOE FOO	2402						
Address 3401 E. 30 th St., Farmington, NM 87402 Facility Name San Juan 30-6 Unit 477S	Telephone No. 505-599		7					
	Facility Type Gas Well AP							
Surface Owner Private Mineral Owner	Private	Lease	No.					
LOCATIO	LOCATION OF RELEASE							
	rth/South Line Feet from the	East/West Line						
F 28 30N 06W 1710'	North 1460'	West	Rio Arriba					
Latitude <u>36.78611°</u>	N Longitude -107.47175° V	<u>N</u>						
NATURI	E OF RELEASE							
Type of Release - Produced Water	Volume of Release - 40 BBL		Volume Recovered – 39.5 BBL					
Source of Release: Water Pit Tank	Date and Hour of Occurrence		Date and Hour of Discovery					
W. I. C. O.	Unknown .		3/24/2011 12:30 p.m.					
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom? Brandon Powell (NMOCD): Verbal							
	Date and Hour – 8/25/2011	<u> </u>						
By Whom? Kelsi Harrington Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the V							
Yes No	it i is, volume impacting me v	valcicourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*								
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A ball valve causing the produced water to be diverted into the pit			anknown third party					
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* All fluid remains			tween the metal cribbing					
and pit tank and approximately 39.5 BBL of fluid was re								
results were below the regulatory standards set forth i								
Releases; therefore no further action is needed.								
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to								
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by								
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedi								
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report								
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	does not reneve the operator of re	sponsionity for	compliance with any other					
Signature: Kelö Harrington	OIL CONS	ERVATION	N DIVISION					
Oignature.								
Printed Name: Kelsi Harrington								
	Approved by District Supervisor	r:						
Title: Environmental Consultant	Approval Date:	Expiration	n Date:					
Titto Environmental conductant								
E-mail Address: kelsi.g.harrington@conocophillips.com	Conditions of Approval:		Attached 🗔					

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Phone: 505-599-3403

Date: 10/3/2011

nJK1129855228





October 4, 2011

Project Number 92115-1946

Phone: (505) 599-3403

Cell: (505) 320-2461

Ms. Kelsi Harrington ConocoPhillips 3401 East 30th Street Farmington, New Mexico 87401

RE: Confirmation Sampling Documentation for the San Juan 30-6 #477S (HBR), San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Harrington,

Enclosed please find the field notes and analytical results for confirmation sampling activities performed at the San Juan 30-6 #477S (hBr) well site located in Section 28, Township 30 North, Range 6 West, San Juan County, New Mexico. Upon Envirotech's arrival, a brief site assessment was conducted, and the regulatory standards for the site were determined to be 100 parts per million (ppm) total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) and 100 ppm organic vapors due to a horizontal distance to surface water less than 200 feet and a distance to groundwater of less than 50 feet, pursuant to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Guidelines for Remediation of Leaks, Spills, and Releases.

Prior to Envirotech personnel's arrival on September 8, 2011, a below grade tank (BGT) had been removed from the location. At the bottom of the pit where the BGT tank had been removed, approximately six (6) inches of sludge was discovered. One (1) composite sample was collected from the bottom of the pit at approximately six (6) inches below ground surface (BGS). The sample was analyzed in the field for TPH using USEPA Method 418.1 and for organic vapors using a photoionization detector (PID). The sample returned results above the regulatory standard for TPH, but below the regulatory standard for organic vapors; see enclosed *Field Notes*. The sample was then placed into a four (4)-ounce glass jar, capped headspace free, and transported on ice, under chain of custody, to Envirotech's Analytical Laboratory to be analyzed for TPH using USEPA Method 8015, for benzene and BTEX using USEPA Method 8021 and for total chlorides using USEPA Method 4500B. The sample returned results below the regulatory standards for all constituents analyzed; see enclosed *Analytical Results*.

The sludge in the bottom of the pit in which the BGT tank had been previously removed was hydro excavated and, at Ms. Harrington's request, Envirotech personnel returned to the location on September 12, 2011, to collect a post-excavation confirmation sample. One (1) composite sample was collected from the bottom of the excavated BGT pit. The sample was analyzed in the field for TPH using USEPA Method 418.1 and for organic vapors using a photoionization detector (PID). The sample returned results above the regulatory standard for TPH, but below the regulatory standard for organic vapors; see enclosed *Field Notes*. The sample was then

ConocoPhillips San Juan 30-6 #477S (hBr) Confirmation Sampling Documentation Project Number 92115-1946 Page 2

collected into a four (4)-ounce glass jar, capped headspace free, and transported on ice, under chain of custody, to Envirotech's Analytical Laboratory to be analyzed for TPH using USEPA Method 8015, for benzene and BTEX using USEPA Method 8021 and for total chlorides using USEPA Method 4500B. The sample returned results below the regulatory standards for all constituents analyzed; see enclosed *Analytical Results*. Therefore, Envirotech, Inc. recommends no further action in regards to this incident.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office at (505) 632-0615.

Respectfully submitted, **ENVIROTECH, INC.**

Noel Burciaga

Environmental Field Technician nburciaga@envirotech-inc.com

Enclosure(s): Field Notes

Analytical Results

Cc:

Client File 92115

Client: Corocco Printips ((131)	((90	NVIFO 5) 632-0815 (8	500) 362-1871	•	Project No: 9ZNS. COC No:	
FIELD REPORT: SP	-							RTED:09-00-1
	SEC: 28	TWP: 30 N	WELL#: RNG: とい CONTRAC	PM:	CNTY	ST: AM	ENVIRON	ISHED: 09-8-11 MENTAL ST: LOCIB
EXCAVATION APPROX: DISPOSAL FACILITY: LAND USE:		FT. X	LEASE:	FT. X REMEDIATIO		FT. DEEP D: — LAND OW		RDAGE:
CAUSE OF RELEASE: Q CT SPILL LOCATED APPROXII DEPTH TO GROUNDWATE	C Remo MATELY:		FT. VATER SOI		FROM		CE CON	
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: SO NEAREST WATER SOURCE: NEAREST SURFACE WATER: SOLL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:								
SAMPLE DESCRIPITION ZOO STU BOTTOM TO COM	TIME ((`.05	SAMPLE I.D.	LAB NO.	WEIGHT (g)	mL FREON	DILUTION	READING	CALC.ppm Zこし 389
SPILL PER	IMETER			OVM RESULTS			SPILLE	PROFILE
(ASI) (AX) (EX)	25		SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID AP	AB SAMPLE ANALYSIS	n)		(A)	A

1								
PAGE NO: 1 OF					ote	ch		MENTAL SPECIALIST: Buschaga
DATE STARTED: 09-12	-11			-	6 (800) 362- Farmington, Ni		LAT: 36	78618839
DATE FINISHED: 09-1	2-11		2790	0.0. nwy 04,	r ai imageou, Ar	201401	LONG: -\	07.4772967
FII	CLD RE	PORT: B	GT / P	IT CLO	SURE VI	ERIFIC	ATION	
LOCATION: NAME: 57	30-	<u> </u>	WELL #:	4775	TEMP PIT:	PERMAN	ENT PIT:	BGT: 😼
LEGAL ADD: UNIT:		SEC: 28	·	TWP: 30	لد	RNG: 64	,	PM: NM
QTR/FOOTAGE:			CNTY:	गढ		ST: N/	N	
EXCAVATION APPROX:		FT. X	•	FT. X		FT, DEEP	CUBIC VA	RDAGE:
DISPOSAL FACILITY:					TION METHO		CODIC I	illerios.
LAND OWNER:			API:			BGT/PITV	OI LIME:	45 251
CONSTRUCTION MATERIA	L:			WALLED, V	VITH LEAK I			12 881
LOCATION APPROXIMATE			FT.		FROM WELL			
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATE			F1.		PROM WELL	TEAD		
TEMPORARY PIT - GR		TER 50-100 F	EET DEEP					
BENZENE ≤ 0.2 mg/kg, B1					Oma/ka TPH (418 11 < 2500	ma/ka CHI	ORTOES < 500 ma/ka
Å.	•			11 (0015) 2 50	omgag, ma	T10.17 2 2200	mg/kg, CIIC	OKIDEO 3 300 MB/KB
TEMPORARY PIT - GR								
BENZENE ≤ 0.2 mg/kg, BT	$EX \le 50 \text{ mg/s}$	ig, GRO & DRC	FRACTION	N (8015) ≤ 500) mg/kg, TPH (4	118.1) ≤ 2500°	mg/kg, CHL	ORIDES ≤ 1000 mg/kg
PERMANENT PIT OR I	BGT		•					
BENZENE ≤ 0.2 mg/kg, B	TEX ≤ 50 mg	/kg, TPH (418.1) ≤ 100 mg/l	kg, CHLORID	ES ≤ 250 mg/k ₁	3		
				FIFE	D 418.1 ANAL	ZIZY		
	TIME	SAMPLE I.D.	LAB NO.	WEIGHT (g)			READING	CALC. (mg/kg)
	3:55	200 STD		- "	•		187	187
	4:02	5 prome	1	59	ZOM	1:4	80	320
			3	J '				
		 	4					
			5					
			6					
						`		
PERIME	ETER		FIELD C	HLORIDE	S RESULTS		PRO	FILE
			SAMPLE	READING	CALC.			1
			<u>ID</u>		(mg/kg)	ļ		
				NO.		ł		
						ł		
						1		
		<u> </u>					+	-7
	7=						16	
(D.) LET	17.0	PID RESULTS						
n 1 1 <i>1 18</i> 3 / 1835		. al B				1	1/ -	')}
	1 4		SAM	PLE ID	RESULTS	1	\(\\ \p \\ \p \\ \p	
	le.		SAM	PLE ID	(mg/kg)		A B	
	*			PLE ID			W P	
				PLE ID	(mg/kg)		The base of the ba	

LA	B SAMPLES	5	NOTES:
SAMPLE ID	ANALYSIS	RESULTS	Had to come back to this site Lue
	BENZENE		
	BTEX		to Hydro was truck. Kelly wanted to retest
	GRO & DRO		ofter te thyero une truck.
	CHLORIDES		Often to mission and the
			Ranking:
			WORKORDER # WHO ORDERED



EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client:

ConocoPhillips

Project #:

92115-1946

Sample No.:

1

Date Reported:

9/27/2011

Sample ID:

Bottom Composite @ 6" BGS

Date Sampled: 9/8/

9/8/2011

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Analyzed:

9/8/2011

Preservative:

Cool

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

Condition:

Cool and Intact

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

384

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

San Juan 30-6 #477S (hBr)

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Noel Burciaga

Printed

Torie Thompson

Printed



TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Cal. Date:	8-Sep-11		
Parameter	Standard Concentration mg/L	Concentration Reading mg/L	
TPH	100 200 500	201	

The accepted percent relative deviation (%RSD) of the calibration factor is less than 20% over the working range.

Do Jalle FOR	9/27/2011
Analyst	Date
Noel Burciaga	
Print Name	
In Homan	9/27/2011
Review	Date
Torie Thompson	
Print Name	



EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client:

ConocoPhillips

1

Sample No.: Sample ID:

Bottom 5 Pt. Composite

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Preservative:

Cool

Condition:

Cool and Intact

Project #:

92115-1946

Date Reported:

9/27/2011

Date Sampled:

9/12/2011

Date Analyzed: Analysis Needed: 9/12/2011 TPH-418.1

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

320

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

San Juan 30-6 #477S (hBr)

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

المالين المالي

Noel Burciaga

Printed

Review

Torie Thompson
Printed



TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Cal. Date.	12-5ep-11		
Parameter	Standard Concentration mg/L	Concentration Reading mg/L	
Lataneter	1119/6	1113/ =	
TPH	100		
	200	187	
	500		
	1000		

The accepted percent relative deviation (%RSD) of the calibration factor is less than 20% over the working range.

Delle FOR	9/27/2011		
Analyst	Date		
Noel Burciaga			
Print Name			
Sinh Shomoon	9/27/2011		
Review	Date		
Torie Thompson			
Print Name			



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1946
Sample ID:	Bottom 5pt Composite	Date Reported:	09-09-11
Laboratory Number:	59576	Date Sampled:	09-08-11
Chain of Custody No:	12543	Date Received:	09-08-11
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-08-11
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-09-11
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	1.1	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1.1	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid

Waste, SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Confirmation Sampling / San Juan 30-6 Unit #477S.

Review

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality Assurance Report

Client:	QA/QC	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	09-09-11 QA/QC	Date Reported:	09-09-11
Laboratory Number:	59484	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chloride	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	09-09-11
Condition:	N/A	Analysis Requested:	TPH

	(I-Cal Date	l-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF:	% Difference	Accept. Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	40795	1.002E+03	1.003E+03	0.04%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	40795	1.006E+03	1.007E+03	0.04%	0 - 15%

Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg)	Concentration	Detection Limit
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	2.31	0.2
Diesel Range C10 - C28	2.30	0.1

Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Düplicate	% Difference	Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	20.1	14.8	26.3%	0 - 30%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	738	723	2.03%	0 - 30%

Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Spike Added	Spike Result	% Recovery	Accept. Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	20.1	250	277	103%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	738	250	979	99.1%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid

Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 59484, 59573-59576, 59578-59582.



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1946
Sample ID:	Bottom 5pt Composite	Date Reported:	09-09-11
Laboratory Number:	59576	Date Sampled:	09-08-11
Chain of Custody:	12543	Date Received:	09-08-11
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	09-09-11
Preservative:	Cool	Date Extracted:	09-09-11
Condition:	. Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX
		Dilution:	10

	Dilution:	10			
Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)			
Benzene	ND	0.9			
Toluene	2.3	0.9 1.0			
Ethylbenzene	ND	1.0			
p,m-Xylene	1.5	1.2			
o-Xylene	1.0	0.9			
Total BTEX	4.8				

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Fluorobenzene	105 %
•	1,4-difluorobenzene	119 %
	Bromochlorobenzene	84.7 %

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Confirmation Sampling / San Juan 30-6 Unit #477S.

Visit /



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Sample ID:	3	Project #: Date Reported:		N/A 07-09-10			
Laboratory Number:	59484		Date Sampled:		N/A		
Sample Matrix:	Soil		Date Received:		N/A		
Preservative:	N/A		Date Analyzed:		09-09-11		
Condition:	N/A		Analysis:		BTEX		
			Dilution:		10		
Calibration and	HCal RF:	C-Cal RF:	%Diff.	Blank	Detect.		
Detection Limits (ug/L)		Accept Ran		Conc	Limit		
Benzene	3.6745E+006	3.6818E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1		
Toluene	3.7240E+006	3.7315E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1		
Ethylbenzene	3.2920€+006	3.2986E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1		
p,m-Xylene	9.0032E+006	9.0213E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1		
o-Xylene	3.1067E+006	3.1130E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1		

Duplicate Conc. (ug/Kg)	Sample Di	plicate	%Diff.	Accept Range	Detect Limit
Benzene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	0.9
Toluene	10.5	10.3	1.9%	0 - 30%	1.0
Ethylbenzene	13.7	14.2	3.6%	0 - 30%	1.0
p,m-Xylene	69.5	68.9	0.9%	0 - 30%	1.2
o-Xylene	29.8	28.7	3.7%	0 - 30%	0.9

Spike Conc. (ug/Kg)	Sample	Amount Splked	Spiked Sample	% Recovery	Accept Range
Benzene	ND	500	470	93.9%	39 - 150
Toluene	10.5	500	464	90.9%	46 - 148
Ethylbenzene	13.7	500	461	89.8%	32 - 160
p,m-Xylene	69.5	1000	1,010	94.4%	46 - 148
o-Xylene	29.8	500	478	90.3%	46 - 148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Dilution: Spike and spiked sample concentration represent a dilution proportional to sample dilution.

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using

Photoionization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 59484, 59576, 59579-59582.



Chloride

92115-1946 Client: ConocoPhillips Project #: Sample ID: **Bottom 5pt Composite** Date Reported: 09/09/11 Lab ID#: 59576 Date Sampled: 09/08/11 09/08/11 Sample Matrix: Soil Date Received: Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 09/09/11 Chain of Custody: Condition: Intact 12543

Parameter Concentration (mg/Kg)

Total Chloride 120

Reference: U.S.E.P.A., 4500B, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983.

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Comments: Confirmation Sampling / San Juan 30-6 Unit #477S.

Review

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD PUSL 12543

Client:		P	Project Name / L	ocation	:	1501	17	X1V	ANALYSIS PARAMETERS														
Conoco	Ville	<u>S</u> C	CONFIRMA!	C10	amplix	19/30/	ON	44	477	5													
Client Address:		s	Ramnler Name:			J /			ì	121)	9												
			Dient No.:	<u>)ပလဲ</u>	09C] 8	08 p	826	S	_		<u> </u>								
Client Phone No.:		C							b	윭	pou	Neta	io		Ξ		=	ш				Joo	tact
	_		92115	-19	46				TPH (Method 8015)	BTEX (Method 8021)	VOC (Method 8260)	RCRA 8 Metals	Cation / Anion		TCLP with H/P		TPH (418.1)	CHLORIDE				Sample Cool	Sample Intact
Sample No./	Sample	Sample	Lab No.		ample	No./Volume of			티	鱼	9	SHA	ation	5	H	PAH	는 문	일				dur	dut
Identification	Date	Time		 	Matrix	Containers	HgCl ₂ i	101 60	1 =	<u> </u>	<u>></u>	Ĕ.	Ö	<u>2</u>		2	E	<u>5</u>	ļ				
Batim 5er Composite	9-8-11	11:25	59576	Solid Solid	Sludge Aqueous	402		1	X	X								X				Y	Y
				Soil	Sluage																		
V-11.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.0		 	<u> </u>	Solid Soil	Aqueous Sludge		\vdash	-	 -	-	 						<u> </u>						
				Solid	Aqueous																		
				Soil	Sludge																		
				Solid	Aqueous		\vdash		-	-						<u> </u>							
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous					:													
				Soil	Sludge																		
				Solid Soil	Aqueous Sludge										_								
				Solid	Aqueous			\perp															
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																		
				Soil	Sludge																		
				Solid	Aqueous			+								 							
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																		
Relinquished by: (Signa	iture)		<u> </u>		Date	Time	Re	ceiv	ed (by:	(Şigna	ature)			,l				نن	اــــــا	Da	ate	Ti	me
				9-	8-11	1:22			\	4	ر نسن	X	\mathcal{L} ,	1.C	701	Top	>			98	11	1:	22
Relinquished by: (Signa	iture)						Re	ceiv	ed by:	(digh	ature)			m X	7	<u>~~</u>					<u></u>	-	
Relinquished by: (Signature)	dure)		1				Re	eceiv	ed by:	(Signa	ature)												
An s	×	,	JE SE	1	3	en∨	/ i	rc	ot	2 (L		1	



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1946
Sample ID:	Bottom 5pt Surface Composite	Date Reported:	09-14-11
Laboratory Number:	59618	Date Sampled:	09-12-11
Chain of Custody No:	12565	Date Received:	09-13-11
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-13-11
Preservative:	Cool .	Date Analyzed:	09-13-11
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND .	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid

Waste, SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Confirmation Sampling / SJ 30-6 Unit 477S.



EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality Assurance Report

Client:	QA/QC	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	09-13-11 QA/QC	Date Reported:	09-14-11
Laboratory Number:	59617	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chloride	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	09-13-11
Condition:	N/A	Analysis Requested:	TPH

	I-Cal Date	í-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF: 9	6 Difference	Accept. Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	40799	1.001E+03	1.001E+03	0.04%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	40799	9.996E+02	1.000E+03	0.04%	0 - 15%

Blank Conc.((mg/L - mg/Kg)	Concentration	Detection Limit
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	2.12	0.2
Diesel Range C10 - C28	4.77	0.1

Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Duplicate	% Difference	Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	ND	0.00%	0 - 30%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	57.0	59.6	4.47%	0 - 30%

Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Spike Added	Spike Result	% Recovery	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	250	251	100%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	57.0	250	302	98.5%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid

Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 59491-59506, 59617-59618.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401



Chloride

Client:

ConocoPhillips

Sample ID:

Bottom 5pt Surface Composite

92115-1946

Lab ID#:

Date Reported:

09-14-11

59618

Date Sampled:

Project #:

09-12-11

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Received:

09-13-11

Preservative:

Cool

Date Analyzed:

09-14-11

Condition:

Intact

Chain of Custody:

12565

Parameter

Concentration (mg/Kg)

Total Chloride

130

Reference:

U.S.E.P.A., 4500B, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983.

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Comments:

Confirmation Sampling / SJ 30-6 Unit 477S.

Review

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD Y PUSK, 12565

Client:			Project Name / Location: Ontil Metion Sanking ST 30-6 Unit 4775 Sampler Name:						ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS															
Client Address:			Sampler Name:	angin r	g IST 30	-6 Unit 6	177	5			Ē		T		Τ		 			Ι	I	т—		-
			-							TPH (Method 8015)	BTEX (Method 8021)	VOC (Method 8260)												
Client Phone No.:		d	Mora Bura Client No.:	aga						8 po	pou	8 po	etals	<u>5</u>		Η		=					<u>5</u>	덣
			92115		46	-			j	Neth	Met	deth	RCRA 8 Metals	Cation / Anion		TCLP with H/P		TPH (418.1)	CHLORIDE		}		Sample Cool	Sample Intact
Sample No./	Sample	Sample	Lab No.	1 - 5	Sample	No./Volume	Pre	serva	tive	€ H	EX	Ş	R.	tion	_	٩	I) H	ľ				J E	
Identification	Date	Time	Lab No.		Matrix	of Containers	HgCl _e	, на	امير	<u> </u>	E E	8	8	ဒ္ဓ	요	잍	PAH	F	공				Sa	Sa
Bothem 5 ex surface Composite	9-12-11	4:02	59618	Solid Solid	Sludge Aqueous	402				× _									×	ado	,	1 - 1	Y	Y
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous															2 8	elb	8 V 1/4		
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous															6	-5-61	74%		
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																			
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																			
			-	Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																			
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																			
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																-			
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous		,																	
				Soll Solid	Sludge Aqueous																			
Relinquished by: (Signa	ature)				Date	Time	F	Rece	ive	d by:	(Signa	ature)	~2			\ 		· · · · · ·			D	ate		me
2					9-13-11	7.43					(Signa				-	. 11					9/1	3/10	7	2130
Relinquished by: (Signa	ature)						F	Rece	ivec	by:	(Signa	ature)	•											
Relinquished by: (Signa	iture)						F	Rece	ivec	by:	(Signa	ature)							-	_				
•	\ <u>`</u>						 •		_						-	<u> </u>			·		L		<u></u>	

il & Rush



envirotech

Analytical Laboratory

CTOC LIC Literature C4 - Ferminaton NISE 07401 - E05 622 0615 - Inh@onvirotech-inc.com